

H.B. 238

APPROPRIATIONS FOR LAND USE PLANS

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 2

FEBRUARY 12, 1999 10:36 AM

Senator **Blackham** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 2, Line 29-30: After "established by the" delete "Office of Planning and Budget" and insert "Governor's Local Government Comprehensive Planning Project Steering Committee"
2. Page 2, Line 33: After "(1)(b)(ii):" insert "and"
3. Page 2, Lines 34-37: Delete lines 34 through 37
4. Page 2, Line 38: At the beginning of line 38 delete "(v)" and insert "(iv)"
5. Page 2, Line 39: After "established by the" delete "Office of Planning and Budget" and insert "Governor's Local Government Comprehensive Planning Project Steering Committee"